
From: DeBerry, Drue
To: Munoz, Anna; Szuszwalak, Joseph A
Cc: Runge, Jeff
Subject: Fw: [EXTERNAL] American burying beetle survey permit
Date: Friday, August 7, 2020 7:00:17 AM

Anna and Joe,

Flagging this as it appears press may have been cc'd on the original email.

Drue DeBerry
Colorado and Nebraska Field Offices Supervisor
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service/ Ecological Services
Office: 303-236-4774
Cell: 703-472-7777
drue_deberry@fws.gov

From: Runge, Jeff <jeff_runge@fws.gov>
Sent: Friday, August 7, 2020 5:23 AM
To: DeBerry, Drue <drue_deberry@fws.gov>
Cc: Burgess, Angela <Angela_Burgess@fws.gov>; Jacobsen, Dana E <Dana.Jacobsen@sol.doi.gov>
Subject: Fw: [EXTERNAL] American burying beetle survey permit
 
Hello Drue,

I will forward a couple of important emails in need of a response. Let me know if you are going
to send the initial response to Jim et al. letting them know that we will get back to them
soon (or would like me to).

Jeff

From: sandhills.jim.ducey <sandhills.jim.ducey@gmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, August 6, 2020 2:40 PM
To: Runge, Jeff <jeff_runge@fws.gov>; Hines, Eliza B <eliza_hines@fws.gov>
Cc: Tom Brewer <tbrewer@leg.ne.gov>;  < >;

 < >; Hammel, Paul <Paul.Hammel@owh.com>;
editor@nptelegraph.com <editor@nptelegraph.com>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] American burying beetle survey permit
 
 

 This email has been received from outside of DOI - Use caution before clicking on
links, opening attachments, or responding.  
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This is a request for an ecopy of the permit which allows NPPD to entrap american burying
beetles along the corridor of the proposed r-project. 

I am asking for a complete copy of the permit and the period of time for which it is applicable.

Also need to know exactly how much taking, i.e., killing is allowed as associated with the
trapping?

Does the FWS understand the concept of false enticement? How about destruction of public
resources as nurtured on private property?




